
Saturday 20 December 2025 Single Stableford - 2nd Half Ham Day
Preliminary competition results at 4:48 pm
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stableford Field size: 134
Members: 130

Visitors: 4
GA, Blue, Men (Par 70)
GA Yellow Women (Par 73)
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A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Clarrie Raymer [15515]Winner 50.009 39
Ben Reddie [31258]Runner Up 50.002 38
David Banwell [01435]3rd Place 50.002 38

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Charles Salmon [07845]Winner 50.0015 39
Stephen Bobek (from HGK Edensor Park SC)Runner-up 50.0018 39
Ken Bussell [05725]3rd Place 50.0013 38

C Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Suzanne Lovett [31595]Winner 50.0038 48
Bruce Kirkaldy [33491]Runner-up 50.0021 40
Mark Wallace [12897]3rd Place 50.0022 40

Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Balls
Marc Salmon [01330] (2.33)NTP 2nd 2
Carl Piper [01566] (.1)NTP 10th 2
Daniel Marsden [09542] (1.36)NTP 13th 2
Damian Flanagan [08788] (.88)NTP 15th 2
Jonathan Wright [16170] (1.73)D/P C Grade 4th - Pizza $25 2
Charles Salmon [07845] (2.58)D/P B Grade 11th 2
Phillip Di Sandro [14263]D/P A Grade 17th 2
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Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Suzanne Lovett [31595] 38 48 1
2 Bruce Kirkaldy [33491] 21 40 1
3 Mark Wallace [12897] 22 40 1
4 Lou Delvento [01377] 20 39 1
5 Charles Salmon [07845] 15 39 1
6 Stephen Bobek (from HGK Edensor Park SC) 18 39 1
7 Clarrie Raymer [15515] 9 39 1
8 Ben Reddie [31258] 2 38 1
9 David Banwell [01435] 2 38 1
10 Ken Bussell [05725] 13 38 1
11 Shaun Miller [16778] 8 37 1
12 Brian Stapylton [10964] 19 37 1
13 Malcolm Holland [01093] 19 37 1
14 Damian Flanagan [08788] 2 37 1
15 Mark Scruse [00140] 21 36 1
16 Paul Ardler [12161] 15 36 1
17 Anthony Marr [11287] 3 36 1
18 Jon Pearse [10880] 7 36 1
19 Carl Piper [01566] 6 35 1
20 Daniel Marsden [09542] +2 35 1
21 Liam Sulley [21519] 4 35 1
22 Robert Adams [08455] 10 35 1
23 Michael Sinclair [04822] 27 34 1
24 John Seyffer [17218] 10 34 1
25 Rick Howat [02170] 15 34 1
26 David Kowe [06656] 7 34 1
27 Russell Wolfenden [08156] 15 34 1
28 Brock Millan [27104] +2 34 1
29 Arthur Smith [02451] 13 34 1
30 Justin Ashwell [08178] 16 33 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

31 Karyn Salmon [02685] 30 33 1
32 James Graham [01997] 27 33 1
33 Robert de Boer [06740] 12 33 1
34 Martin Coffey [18024] 2 33 1
35 Murray Cowling [16904] 12 33 1
36 Stephen Leaudais [11912] 7 33 1
37 Tyson Alcorn [11510] 4 33 1
38 Michael King [13717] 11 33 1
39 Barry Smith [00403] 13 33 1
40 Richard Gorecki [03127] 14 33 1
41 David Lovett [32316] 12 33 1
42 David McLean [29888] 14 33 1
43 Frank Arena [07569] 13 33 1


